
City of San José

Legislation Text

200 East Santa Clara Street
San José, CA 95113

Amendment to the Master Consultant Agreement with Wood Rodgers, Inc. for City-Wide Master
Planning for Storm Sewer System.

Approve the First Amendment to the Master Consultant Agreement with Wood Rodgers, Inc., for master
planning consultant services for the City’s storm sewer system, extending the term of the agreement from June
30, 2021 to June 30, 2023, and increasing the amount of compensation by $750,000 for a total amount not to
exceed $2,250,000, subject to the appropriation of funds.

CEQA: Exempt, File No. PP17-001, CEQA Guidelines Section 15262, Feasibility and Planning Studies.
(Public Works)

File #: 20-1657, Version: 1

City of San José Printed on 5/25/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

